

@

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.12

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 1-2 & 3-4 IN Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15790-15791/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 13/06/2003 in AN No.917/2002,AN No.918/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA STAFF COOP.B.S.LTD                      Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DULIPALLARAMACHANDRA KOTESWARA RAO &ORS.                      Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/d in filing appeal and under Rule 5 of Order XVIII of the SCR 1966 and and office report )

Date: 19/10/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar,Adv.(NP)

Mr. A.S.Rao,Adv.

Mr. Ram Swarup Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. Chandra Shekhar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner is stated to be unwell,  
stand over for six weeks.

[SUMAN WADHWA]  
COURT MASTER

[S.S.R. KRISHNA]  
COURT MASTER