

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 1-2&3-4/2012 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).15790-15791/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 13/06/2003 in AN No.917/2002,AN
No.918/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA STAFF COOP.B.S.LTD Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DULIPALLARAMACHANDRA KOTESWARA RAO &ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/d in filing appeal and under Rule 5 of order XVIII of
the SCR 1966 and office report)

Date: 04/12/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Guntur Prabhakar,Adv.

Mr. Ratnakar Dash,Sr.Adv.
Mr. A.S.Rao,Adv.
Mr. Linga Raja,Adv.
Mr. Ram Swarup Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Chandra Shekhar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel appearing for the petitioner wishes to
withdraw these applications.

These I.As. are dismissed as withdrawn with liberty
to file an application which shall be maintainable in accordance
with law.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[S.S.R. KRISHNA]
COURT MASTER