

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.12

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 1-2 & 3-4/2015 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)
No(s). 15790-15791/2003

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13/06/2003
in AN No. 917/2002,13/06/2003 in AN No. 918/2002 passed by the High
Court Of Andhra Pradesh At Hyderabad)

CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA STAFF COOP.B.S.LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DULIPALLARAMACHANDRA KOTESWARA RAO &ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for appeal against registrar's order and c/delay and office
report)

Date : 06/07/2015 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A.S. Rao, Adv.

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.

Mr. Ram Swarup Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. Chandra Shekhar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned in I.A. No.3-4 of 2015.

We do not find any error apparent in order dated
23.05.2014 passed by the Learned Registrar, J-III in Dy. No.70278
of 2014 in SLP © No.15790-91 of 2003. Accordingly, the Appeal
No.1-2 of 2015 filed under Order XV Rule V of the Supreme Court
Rules, 2013 are dismissed.

(Ashok Raj Singh)
Court Master

(Tapan Kumar Chakraborty)
Court Master

(Signed order is placed in the file)

